

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-153

RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES FOR THE 2017-2018 TERM

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) has implemented a new electronic, web based licensing called POSSE ABC; and,

WHEREAS, renewal applications have been filed or submitted through the POSSE ABC portal as directed by the ABC; and,

WHEREAS, the submitted, renewal applications have been accepted via POSSE ABC, the Municipal fees have been paid and a Tax Clearance Certificate has been received for the following licensee[s]; and,

WHEREAS, the applicants are qualified to be licensed per standards established by Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes, regulations promulgated there under, and pertinent Borough Ordinances; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the renewal of the following Liquor License[s] for the 2017-2018 term from July 1st 2017 to June 30th 2018, is hereby authorized:

License Number	Licensee	Establishment			
- Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses Who Received a Special 12:128 & 12:39 Ruling by ABC -					
1317-33-016-003	Filip Enterprises Inc	NA			

MOTION to Approve Resolution 18-153:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Χ			
BROULLON	Х		Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL		Χ	Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held July 18, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 19th day of July 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk

mme Diaches